

## University of Colorado Denver

## CU Succeed Parent/Guardian Financial Responsibility Form

CU Succeed is a unique program of the University of Colorado Denver that works with schools throughout Colorado to provide high school students the opportunity to take courses in their high schools for both high school and college credit. The courses offered in the program are not high school courses for which students earn college credit. They are courses that have been reviewed by CU Denver faculty and have been deemed equivalent in content and academic standards to courses taught on the CU Denver campus. Additionally, the instructors have met the same standards as on-campus instructors and have been granted adjunct faculty status by an academic department of the University.

Credits earned in CU Succeed courses appear on an official University of Colorado Denver transcript and can be applied to a degree program at one of the CU campuses (with limited exceptions), or they may be transferred to another college or university. **CU Denver cannot guarantee that its courses will transfer to any institution, nor will it refund tuition for courses that do not transfer.** 

Enrollment in CU Succeed courses for CU Denver credit is **optional**. Students who wish to enroll in CU Succeed courses and receive CU Denver credit must meet the enrollment and payment deadlines.

IMPORTANT: CU Denver will not mail a tuition bill. Fall 2020 tuition is due October 30, 2020. Tuition can be paid by phone at 303-315-1800, or mailed to CU Denver; 13120 E. 19<sup>th</sup> Ave.; Campus Box A098; Aurora, CO 80045. Make checks out to CU Denver and write the student ID number in the memo. Tuition amounts can be found on the CU Succeed website on the Fall 2020 Course Notifications page. *Please note that tuition payments received via credit or debit cards will be assessed a 2.75% service charge.* 

## <u>Students may drop a course by filling out the Drop a Course form on our website and returning it to cusucceed@ucdenver.edu by NO LATER THAN October 30th, 2020 and will not be financially responsible.</u>

Please sign the consent form below and return it to your student's instructor after completing registration. All courses can be included on one form and turned in to one instructor. We strongly encourage you and your student to obtain more information about the CU Succeed Program by visiting our website (<u>https://clas.ucdenver.edu/cusucceed/</u>) or contacting us at 303-315-7030.

## Email or send to your instructor. Keep a copy for your records.

CU Succeed Parent/Guardian Financial Responsibility Form DUE TO INSTRUCTOR by October 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2020		
Name of Student	CU Denver Student ID #	
Course Number(s)		
Instructor Name(s)		
High School	Total Tuition Amount	
from CU Denver. I understand that my student's grades will be rec become a part of my student's permanent academic record at the school/district has an agreement with CU Denver to pay the tuition for	courses at her/his high school for which s/he is eligible to receive credit corded on an official CU Denver transcript, and that these grades will University of Colorado. Finally, I am aware that, unless my student's or these courses, I am financially responsible to CU Denver for payment ad for CU Succeed credit online, they will remain enrolled in the course,	

Parent/Guardian Signature	Parent/Guardian Name Printed			
Address	City	State	ZIP	
Parent Phone #	Parent E-mail			

regardless of receipt of this form. Students must register on the CU Succeed website by 9/18/2020 to receive credit.